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 204177       91010       08/18/15    1061572  ACE HARDWARE               4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JU             39.98
 204177       91010       08/18/15    1061572  ACE HARDWARE               4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JU             26.43
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             66.41

 204178       91010       08/18/15    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE TWICE MONTHLY WAS             43.83
 204178       91010       08/18/15    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE TWICE MONTHLY WAS             43.83
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             87.66

 204179       91010       08/18/15    1060968  ADVENTIST GLEN OAKS TRANS  6720     JUNE ESY TUITION                     737.34

 204180       91010       08/18/15    9991837  JOHN ALDWORTH              3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 204181       91010       08/18/15    1079192  ALL AMERICAN BOOK BINDERY  3238     TEXTBOOK REBINDING − 79 B            750.50
 204181       91010       08/18/15    1079192  ALL AMERICAN BOOK BINDERY  3238     TRANSPORTATION/HANDLING               35.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            785.50

 204182       91010       08/18/15    1056282  ALLENDALE ASSOCIATION      6720     JUNE ESY TUITION                   2,877.28

 204183       91010       08/18/15    1062615  ALLIED WASTE/REPUBLIC SER  3210     MONTHLY CHARGES AND ON CA          1,103.54
 204183       91010       08/18/15    1062615  ALLIED WASTE/REPUBLIC SER  3210     MONTHLY CHARGES AND ON CA          1,327.06
 204183       91010       08/18/15    1062615  ALLIED WASTE/REPUBLIC SER  3210     MONTHLY CHARGES AND ON CA            196.14
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,626.74

 204184       91010       08/18/15    1070711  ALPHA GRAPHICS             3600     2178 HAND BOOK CARDS, PRI             97.28
 204184       91010       08/18/15    1070711  ALPHA GRAPHICS             3600     2178 LOCKER COMBO CARDS P             87.79
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            185.07

 204185       91010       08/18/15    1059838  AMERICAN DOOR AND DOCK     5202     LABOR & MATERIAL TO FURNI          3,750.00

 204186       91010       08/18/15    1070111  AMERICANEAGLE.COM          4161     MONTHLY HOSTING SERVICES             150.00
 204186       91010       08/18/15    1070111  AMERICANEAGLE.COM          4161     MONTHLY HOSTING SERVICES             675.00
 204186       91010       08/18/15    1070111  AMERICANEAGLE.COM          4161     MONTHLY HOSTING SERVICES             125.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            950.00

 204187       91010       08/18/15    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JU            166.82
 204187       91010       08/18/15    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              4100     COMBINATION LOCKS #1525 K          5,655.00
 204187       91010       08/18/15    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              4100     1525 COMBINATION PADLOCK           3,150.00
 204187       91010       08/18/15    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              4100     1525K CONTROL KEY FOR KEY              6.00
 204187       91010       08/18/15    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              000      CREDIT−RETURNED ITEM                −242.10
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          8,735.72

 204188       91010       08/18/15    1062366  MARY ANDERSON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204189       91010       08/18/15    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     MONTHLY PEST CONTROL SERV             95.00
 204189       91010       08/18/15    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     ESTIMATED SERVICE EXPENSE             90.96
 204189       91010       08/18/15    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     ASC MONTHLY PEST CONTROL              57.75
 204189       91010       08/18/15    1012254  ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS    3230     MONTHLY PEST CONTROL SERV             46.20
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            289.91

 204190       91010       08/18/15    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JU            740.21
 204190       91010       08/18/15    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     POOL SUPPLIES/AUGUST BILL            387.55
 204190       91010       08/18/15    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JU            305.94
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,433.70

 204191       91010       08/18/15    1072608  ASSURANCE FIRE & SAFETY    3230     ESTIMATED ANNUAL FIRE EXT          2,256.15
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 204192       91010       08/18/15    1062163  AT&T                       3401     PHONES                               217.34
 204192       91010       08/18/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONES                               707.16
 204192       91010       08/18/15    1062163  AT&T                       3401     PHONES                               869.35
 204192       91010       08/18/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONES                            11,622.58
 204192       91010       08/18/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONES                            14,210.13
 204192       91010       08/18/15    1062163  AT&T                       3900     PHONES                                89.58
 204192       91010       08/18/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONES                               128.85
 204192       91010       08/18/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONES                               128.85
 204192       91010       08/18/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONES                               128.85
 204192       91010       08/18/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONES                               128.85
 204192       91010       08/18/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONES                               268.12
 204192       91010       08/18/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONES                               268.13
 204192       91010       08/18/15    1062163  AT&T                       3400     PHONES                               303.71
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         29,071.50

 204193       91010       08/18/15    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         29.72
 204193       91010       08/18/15    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         29.72
 204193       91010       08/18/15    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         39.64
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             99.08

 204194       91010       08/18/15    1061511  ATHLETICO,LTD.             3921     JUNE ATC COVERAGE                  4,468.92

 204195       91010       08/18/15    9990218  LINDA AUGUSTYN             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204196       91010       08/18/15    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERVICE AWARD                        224.22
 204196       91010       08/18/15    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERVICE AWARD                        212.59
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            436.81

 204197       91010       08/18/15    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          5412     BEACHTEK DXA−2T COMPACT D            177.00
 204197       91010       08/18/15    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          5412     CANON BP−727 BATTERY PACK            319.96
 204197       91010       08/18/15    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          5412     CANON CG−700 CHARGER ADAP             59.99
 204197       91010       08/18/15    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          5412     CANON VIXIA HFR 600 HD CA            498.00
 204197       91010       08/18/15    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          5412     ISTABILIZER UNIVERSAL SMA             19.95
 204197       91010       08/18/15    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          5412     SHURE A13HDB MNTING FLANG             11.52
 204197       91010       08/18/15    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          5412     DEVEK SPIKE TAPE 1/2"X10               3.90
 204197       91010       08/18/15    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          5412     HOSA ADAPTER − MONO/STR P             30.40
 204197       91010       08/18/15    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          5412     HOSA ADAPTER − PNH/M TO R             42.00
 204197       91010       08/18/15    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          5412     HOSA ADAPTER − STR PHN/M              28.40
 204197       91010       08/18/15    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          5412     MIDDLE−ATLANTIC D3LK 3SP             169.95
 204197       91010       08/18/15    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          5412     SHURE SM58S MIC W/SWTCH/2            104.68
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,465.75

 204198       91010       08/18/15    9991656  ANTHONY BAKKEN             3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 204199       91010       08/18/15    1076071  LOIS BALK                  2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 204200       91010       08/18/15    9991629  CHRISTINE BALSANO          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 204201       91010       08/18/15    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4100     9780064470391 CONTENDER              215.70
 204201       91010       08/18/15    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4100     9780140177398 OF MICE AND            264.00
 204201       91010       08/18/15    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4100     9780142402511 LOOKING FOR            279.65
 204201       91010       08/18/15    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4100     9780142424179 THE FAULT I            124.68
 204201       91010       08/18/15    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4100     9780375714573 PERSEPOLIS:            390.60
 204201       91010       08/18/15    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4100     9780375836671 I AM THE ME            307.65
 204201       91010       08/18/15    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4100     9780385265560 THERE ARE N            537.60
 204201       91010       08/18/15    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4100     9780399501487 LORD OF THE            239.70



SPI                                                                                                         PAGE NUMBER:    3
DATE: 08/06/2015                                 COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 99                          VENCHK11
TIME: 09:01:15                                             CHECK REGISTER                                   ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/16

     FUND − 10 − EDUCATIONAL FUND         

 CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT   DATE ISSUED −−−−−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−−−−−  ACCT     −−−−−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−−−−            AMOUNT

 204201       91010       08/18/15    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4100     9780448443010 WHO WAS LEO              4.79
 204201       91010       08/18/15    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4100     9780448448923 WHO WAS GEO              4.79
 204201       91010       08/18/15    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4100     9780448449852 WHO WAS CLA              4.79
 204201       91010       08/18/15    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4100     9780448449876 WHO WAS PAB              4.79
 204201       91010       08/18/15    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4100     9780448479354 WHO IS STEV              4.79
 204201       91010       08/18/15    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4100     9780448482989 WHO WAS ROB              4.79
 204201       91010       08/18/15    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4100     9780448488387 WHO WAS STE              4.79
 204201       91010       08/18/15    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4100     9780618706419 THE THINGS             535.92
 204201       91010       08/18/15    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4100     9780743247542 THE GLASS C            384.00
 204201       91010       08/18/15    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4100     9780786856978 JAKE, REINV            234.78
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,547.81

 204202       91010       08/18/15    9991630  LUCIO BARTOLAI             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204203       91010       08/18/15    9991631  THOMAS BATTAGLIA           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204204       91010       08/18/15    1070008  BEDFORD FREEMAN & WORTH P  4201     ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE FOR          2,047.50
 204204       91010       08/18/15    1070008  BEDFORD FREEMAN & WORTH P  4201     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             40.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,088.45

 204205       91010       08/18/15    9990016  JOHN BELSKIS               2225     MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT                250.00

 204206       91010       08/18/15    9990045  JEFFREY BLEI               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204207       91010       08/18/15    9990934  KRISTIN BORMANN            3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 204208       91010       08/18/15    9990073  KATHLEEN BRANT             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204209       91010       08/18/15    9990078  SANDRA MARIE BRENNAN       2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 204210       91010       08/18/15    9990087  PATRICIA BROOKS            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204211       91010       08/18/15    1072064  CHERYL BRUBAKER            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 204212       91010       08/18/15    9990100  DEBORAH BRUNS              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204213       91010       08/18/15    9990101  ROBERT BRUNS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204214       91010       08/18/15    9990111  BARBARA BURK               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                188.94

 204215       91010       08/18/15    9991632  RAY BUTKUS                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 204216       91010       08/18/15    9990120  RICHARD BUTTON             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204217       91010       08/18/15    1001710  BUTTREY RENTAL SERVICE IN  5202     INVOICE #206572 /COMPACTO             66.00
 204217       91010       08/18/15    1001710  BUTTREY RENTAL SERVICE IN  3250     CONTRACT #207235 TRENCHER            160.60
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            226.60

 204218       91010       08/18/15    9990129  DONNA CAMERON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204219       91010       08/18/15    1071727  MICHELLE CANNAN            3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 204220       91010       08/18/15    1080554  CAPTIVEAIRE SYSTEMS        5202     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI            912.70
 204220       91010       08/18/15    1080554  CAPTIVEAIRE SYSTEMS        5202     EXHAUST FANS AND CURBS PE          5,542.30
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          6,455.00
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 204221       91010       08/18/15    9990139  JUDITH CARITHERS           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                159.20

 204222       91010       08/18/15    1061854  CARQUEST AUTO PARTS        4100     INVOICE # 378555 STEERING             26.99
 204222       91010       08/18/15    1061854  CARQUEST AUTO PARTS        7011     INVOICE # 378636 OIL FILT             27.52
 204222       91010       08/18/15    1061854  CARQUEST AUTO PARTS        4100     INVOICE # 378657 O2 SENSO             98.67
 204222       91010       08/18/15    1061854  CARQUEST AUTO PARTS        4100     INVOICE # 378658 O2 SENSO             32.89
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            186.07

 204223       91010       08/18/15    1060390  DELPHINE CASEY             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 204224       91010       08/18/15    1072667  REBECCA CASSELL            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 204225       91010       08/18/15    1077937  JOHN CATALANI              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                209.80

 204226       91010       08/18/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5412     HP BRIGHT WHITE INKJET 24            181.80
 204226       91010       08/18/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5412     STARTECH MINI HDMI TO VGA            130.00
 204226       91010       08/18/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5412     FELLOWES GLOSSY POUCHES L            290.00
 204226       91010       08/18/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5412     TRIPP 10 FT HDMI TO MINI              95.00
 204226       91010       08/18/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5412     BRADY LBL 0.75" X 21’ B−5             81.00
 204226       91010       08/18/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5412     C2G 25 FT RAPIDRUNNER MF             107.00
 204226       91010       08/18/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5412     C2G 6DT RR HD15M FLYING L             17.00
 204226       91010       08/18/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5412     C2G RAPIDRUN 15P DIN COUP             10.00
 204226       91010       08/18/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     STARTECH HDMI TO VGA M/F             295.00
 204226       91010       08/18/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     STARTECH HDMI TO VGA M/F             260.00
 204226       91010       08/18/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5412     LVO LP THINKPAD TRACKPOIN             23.00
 204226       91010       08/18/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     EPSON PL 98H PROJECTOR XG          1,078.00
 204226       91010       08/18/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     MICRON BX100 250GB SATA 2            970.00
 204226       91010       08/18/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     LVO SECURITY CBL LOCK, 21             52.00
 204226       91010       08/18/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     NETGEAR WIRELESS−N USB 2.             46.00
 204226       91010       08/18/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     TRIPP 6FT DVI SINGLE LINK            230.00
 204226       91010       08/18/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5412     TRIPP LITE POWER STRIP −             462.00
 204226       91010       08/18/15    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     STARTECH HDMI TO VGA M/F            −295.00
 204226       91010       08/18/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5412     C2G 50 FT PLENUM ROUNDED             111.00
 204226       91010       08/18/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5412     BROTHER LBL TAPE 1" BLK O             80.00
 204226       91010       08/18/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5412     C2G 50 FT. PLENUM ROUNDED            222.00
 204226       91010       08/18/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5412     DURACELL 12PK PROCELL 9V              44.00
 204226       91010       08/18/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5412     DURACELL 24 PK PROCELL AA             35.00
 204226       91010       08/18/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5412     MAXELL AAA BATTERY / 36PK             28.00
 204226       91010       08/18/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5412     STARTECH WALL MOUNT BRACK             68.00
 204226       91010       08/18/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5412     MID ATLANTIC CAGE NUTS 50             27.50
 204226       91010       08/18/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5412     MID ATLANTIC HALF RACK SH             51.00
 204226       91010       08/18/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5412     BROTHER LBL TAPE 1/2" GOL             25.00
 204226       91010       08/18/15    1060091  CDW−G                      5412     BROTHER LBL TAPE 1/2" GOL             37.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,761.80

 204227       91010       08/18/15    1076853  CENTER ON DEAFNESS         6720     JUNE RT & ESY TUITION              2,173.50

 204228       91010       08/18/15    1079495  CHICAGO FILTER SUPPLY      4100     16X25X2 PRE FILTER FIBER              45.00
 204228       91010       08/18/15    1079495  CHICAGO FILTER SUPPLY      4100     20X20X2 PRE FILTER FIBER              69.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            114.00

 204229       91010       08/18/15    1079498  CHILEDA INSTITUTE, INC.    6721     JUNE RT & ESY TUITION             13,684.80

 204230       91010       08/18/15    9990170  DAVID CLAUS                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 204231       91010       08/18/15    9990179  ROBERT COHOON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90
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 204232       91010       08/18/15    1080652  COLOR BURST                4100     SCREEN CHARGES                        30.00
 204232       91010       08/18/15    1080652  COLOR BURST                4100     WRESTLING CAMP ADULT T−SH            573.05
 204232       91010       08/18/15    1080652  COLOR BURST                4100     WRESTLING CAMP ADULT XXL              65.45
 204232       91010       08/18/15    1080652  COLOR BURST                4100     WRESTLING CAMP T−SHIRTS Y            243.60
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            912.10

 204233       91010       08/18/15    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     INTERNET                             794.53
 204233       91010       08/18/15    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     INTERNET                             794.53
 204233       91010       08/18/15    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     INTERNET                           7,150.75
 204233       91010       08/18/15    1061891  COMCAST                    3400     INTERNET                           7,150.76
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         15,890.57

 204234       91010       08/18/15    1002340  COMMONWEALTH EDISON        4660     ELECTRIC−LEGION FIELD                 21.44

 204235       91010       08/18/15    1073363  COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DIS  3300     HOMELESS TRANSP MARCH              1,360.00

 204236       91010       08/18/15    9990251  DENIS COSTELLO             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 204237       91010       08/18/15    9990271  SCOTT CUMMING              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204238       91010       08/18/15    9991633  DONNA DANHELKA             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 204239       91010       08/18/15    1074408  MARCIA DARCY               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                102.10

 204240       91010       08/18/15    9990296  JUDITH DAVID               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                243.53

 204241       91010       08/18/15    9991733  OMAR DAVIS                 3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 204242       91010       08/18/15    1002720  DEMCO                      4099     EXTRA INSERT 1/2 X 6 − WS             62.38
 204242       91010       08/18/15    1002720  DEMCO                      4099     INSERTS − WS12134250                  30.89
 204242       91010       08/18/15    1002720  DEMCO                      4099     PENDAFLEX LETTER SIZE FIL             48.92
 204242       91010       08/18/15    1002720  DEMCO                      5412     AVERY 5160 LASER LABELS 1             60.99
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            203.18

 204243       91010       08/18/15    9991602  FRANK DING                 3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 204244       91010       08/18/15    9990324  DEBORAH DIPERT             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204245       91010       08/18/15    9991634  GAIL DITCHMAN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                203.67

 204246       91010       08/18/15    9990331  NANCY DOMAGALA             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204247       91010       08/18/15    9992032  ANTHONY DOTTS              3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 204248       91010       08/18/15    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     SHS SEWER JUL 15                     206.79
 204248       91010       08/18/15    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     SHS SEWER JUL 15                     433.52
 204248       91010       08/18/15    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     SHS SEWER JUL 15                     472.85
 204248       91010       08/18/15    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     SHS SEWER JUL 15                     892.73
 204248       91010       08/18/15    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     ASC SEWER JUL 15                      47.51
 204248       91010       08/18/15    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     SHS SEWER JUL 15                      31.43
 204248       91010       08/18/15    1003008  D. G. SANITARY DISTRICT    3701     SHS SEWER JUL 15                      57.41
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,142.24

 204249       91010       08/18/15    9991635  GERALDINE DOYLE−SNELL      2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                122.00
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 204250       91010       08/18/15    1062189  EASTER SEALS METRO CHICAG  3000     JUNE RT 1:1 SECOND                 1,657.20
 204250       91010       08/18/15    1062189  EASTER SEALS METRO CHICAG  6720     JUNE RT TUITION                   14,849.76
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         16,506.96

 204251       91010       08/18/15    1059713  GEORGE EBLIN               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204252       91010       08/18/15    9990350  IDA EDWARDS                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204253       91010       08/18/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4113     LASER TONER                          489.97
 204253       91010       08/18/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4100     LASTER TONER                          61.99
 204253       91010       08/18/15    1079537  ELITE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS   4100     LASER TONER                           88.99
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            640.95

 204254       91010       08/18/15    1074234  GORDON ENGELBACH           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 204255       91010       08/18/15    9990372  VICTORIA EVERITT           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204256       91010       08/18/15    1062828  FASTENAL INDUSTRIAL SUPPL  4100     5/16"X4" NUTSET #0208960              10.29
 204256       91010       08/18/15    1062828  FASTENAL INDUSTRIAL SUPPL  4100     ITEMS PICKED UP                       29.41
 204256       91010       08/18/15    1062828  FASTENAL INDUSTRIAL SUPPL  4100     ITEMS RECEIVED LAG SHLD L             88.24
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            127.94

 204257       91010       08/18/15    1056801  GEORGE FEUERSCHWENGER      2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                117.02

 204258       91010       08/18/15    1062316  FIRM SYSTEMS               3001     1 REPRINT FBI                         37.50
 204258       91010       08/18/15    1062316  FIRM SYSTEMS               3001     JUNE FINGERPRINTS − OLD P             41.50
 204258       91010       08/18/15    1062316  FIRM SYSTEMS               3001     JUNE FINGERPRINTS (FBI &           1,749.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,828.00

 204259       91010       08/18/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              4100     DGS ATHLETICS                        227.17
 204259       91010       08/18/15    1058147  FIRST STUDENT              3300     DGN SUMMER SCHOOL                 17,654.84
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         17,882.01

 204260       91010       08/18/15    9990388  MARY LYNN FISHER           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204261       91010       08/18/15    1079750  FIVE STAR TENNIS CENTER    4100     USTA JR TEAM TENNIS WINTE            780.00

 204262       91010       08/18/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4160     ONE MONTH−DESTINY                    712.50
 204262       91010       08/18/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4212     THE ANATOMY COLORING BOOK          2,780.80
 204262       91010       08/18/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4212     JERRY SNYDER’S GUITAR SCH            599.40
 204262       91010       08/18/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4212     AVANCEMOS LEVEL 2 WORKBOO          5,737.50
 204262       91010       08/18/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4212     AVANCEMOS LEVEL 3 WORKBOO          3,060.00
 204262       91010       08/18/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4212     BIEN DIT LEVEL 1 WKBK ISB            926.25
 204262       91010       08/18/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4212     BIEN DIT LEVEL 2 WKBK ISB            720.00
 204262       91010       08/18/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4212     BIEN DIT LEVEL 3 WKBK ISB            561.60
 204262       91010       08/18/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4212     DEUTSCH AKTUELL 1 WORKBOO          1,083.00
 204262       91010       08/18/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4212     DEUTSCH AKTUELL 2 WORKBOO            531.00
 204262       91010       08/18/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4212     FROM SCHOOL TO WORK WORKB            223.50
 204262       91010       08/18/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4212     JERRY SNYDER’S GUITAR SCH            260.75
 204262       91010       08/18/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4212     A & P COLORING BOOK ISBN           2,172.50
 204262       91010       08/18/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4212     WORKBOOK IN SPANISH THREE          2,900.00
 204262       91010       08/18/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4212     JERRY SNYDER’S GUITAR SCH            399.60
 204262       91010       08/18/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4212     AVANCEMOS L2 WORKBOOK 978          4,207.50
 204262       91010       08/18/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4212     AVANCEMOS L3 WORKBOOK 978          1,377.00
 204262       91010       08/18/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4212     BIEN DIT L2 CAHIER DE VOC            936.00
 204262       91010       08/18/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4212     BIEN DIT L2 CAHIER DE VOC            204.00
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 204262       91010       08/18/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4201     BIEN DIT 9780547871691               338.00
 204262       91010       08/18/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4201     MAGRUDER’S AMER GVT 97801             72.25
 204262       91010       08/18/15    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4201     PRECALC W/LIMITS 97806186          4,407.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         34,210.90

 204263       91010       08/18/15    1074166  MATTHEW FORMATO            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204264       91010       08/18/15    9990408  DONNA FRASOR               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204265       91010       08/18/15    1080414  TIFFANEY FRONGILLO M.S.,   6720     BEHAVIOR PLAN                        875.00

 204266       91010       08/18/15    1075764  FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES GR  3500     APPLITRAK RECRUITING JULY          3,045.00

 204267       91010       08/18/15    1073676  FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD   5412     MS7701B EUROM BOOM MIC ST            245.30
 204267       91010       08/18/15    1073676  FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD   5412     SM57LC DYNAMIC MICROPHONE            952.05
 204267       91010       08/18/15    1073676  FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD   5412     GAFF GUN ADAPTER                      17.82
 204267       91010       08/18/15    1073676  FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD   5412     PHX106M−BULK ADAP PIGTAIL             22.26
 204267       91010       08/18/15    1073676  FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD   5412     TXJ2 TRANSFORMER, UNBALAN            118.54
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,355.97

 204268       91010       08/18/15    1010979  G.W. BERKHEIMER COMPANY    5200     QUOTE #138245                        258.30
 204268       91010       08/18/15    1010979  G.W. BERKHEIMER COMPANY    4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR AU            151.82
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            410.12

 204269       91010       08/18/15    9991655  DOROTHY GAMMON             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 204270       91010       08/18/15    9990443  LAURENCE GASSEN            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 204271       91010       08/18/15    1054686  GLENCOE MCGRAW HILL        4212     COURSE 3 VOL 1 SPANISH IS             52.50
 204271       91010       08/18/15    1054686  GLENCOE MCGRAW HILL        4212     COURSE 3 VOL 2 SPANISH IS             73.50
 204271       91010       08/18/15    1054686  GLENCOE MCGRAW HILL        4212     SHIPPING − 10%                        19.81
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            145.81

 204272       91010       08/18/15    1058677  GLENOAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY   6720     ESY JUNE TUITION                   2,804.94

 204273       91010       08/18/15    1063229  GLOBAL COMPLIANCE NETWORK  4100     ONLINE UNLIMITED TUTORIAL          1,200.00

 204274       91010       08/18/15    1077921  JOHN GONCIAR               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 30.69

 204275       91010       08/18/15    1076064  LINDA GONCIAR              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204276       91010       08/18/15    1056122  LORRAINE GOODWIN           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 204277       91010       08/18/15    9990483  CHARLES GOSLING            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204278       91010       08/18/15    9990487  ROBERT GRAHAM              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204279       91010       08/18/15    1059123  GRAINGER PARTS             5412     CABLE, CAT5E 24 AWG, 1000          1,000.00

 204280                               1052693  GRAINGER,INC                        VOID: MULTI STUB CHECK                     

 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               7011     SUPPLIES                              47.97
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9746566729                  210.35
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9750777998                   61.76
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     CREDIT MEMO 9750778004              −134.00
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9751145377                  134.00
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 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               3230     INVOICE #9752598236                  139.32
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE#9754760198                   143.01
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9754944578                   10.06
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               3230     INVOICE #9755512226                  541.88
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9755524304                   10.42
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9755524312                   74.93
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #975572336                    22.47
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9755723344                   27.07
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9757361499                   47.79
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9768600760                  195.72
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9771128478                   15.97
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9772449113                   23.36
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9773176608                   27.48
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9774471974                  193.62
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9774980057                   23.70
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9778656745                   82.65
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9779457952                   78.75
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9780081825                   82.61
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     WEIGHT ROOM CONSTRUCTION           2,023.44
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9785651762                  187.52
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9786240052                   31.49
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               5202     INVOICE #97876714619MOTOR          1,999.96
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9786714627                  289.07
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9788405372                   89.20
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9791986715                   35.20
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9792603418                   72.00
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9792603426                   78.90
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9792603434                   59.98
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               5202     INVOICE #9794032996                2,460.16
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9794033002                   79.96
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     CREDIT MEMO #9794603374              −78.90
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               7007     INVOICE #9794639709                  388.06
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     SUPPLIES                             100.28
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               5202     RETURN                              −999.98
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               5202     RETURN                              −499.99
 204281       91010       08/18/15    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               5202     RETURN                              −499.99
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          7,877.25

 204282       91010       08/18/15    1076430  LOIS C GRALLER             3000     SL JULY CENTERVIEW                   300.00

 204283       91010       08/18/15    1062540  BARBARA GRIGSBY            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 204284       91010       08/18/15    9990502  WAYNE GROESS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                159.20

 204285       91010       08/18/15    9990503  WILLIAM GRONKO             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204286       91010       08/18/15    9991637  BARBARA GSCHIEL            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 204287       91010       08/18/15    1070372  GTM SPORTSWEAR             4100     8007TL LDS TORRENT JACKET            350.00
 204287       91010       08/18/15    1070372  GTM SPORTSWEAR             4100     8008BL LDS TEMPEST PANT              225.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            575.00

 204288       91010       08/18/15    9990526  LINDA HALLECKSON           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 26.19

 204289       91010       08/18/15    1078401  JUDITH HAMONTRE            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00
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 204290       91010       08/18/15    1056802  GERALD HANSEN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                246.38

 204291       91010       08/18/15    9990552  THOMAS HAYEK               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204292       91010       08/18/15    9990554  DANIEL HAYMAN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                141.36

 204293       91010       08/18/15    1071454  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  5412     HP PRO DESK 600 G1 DESKTO         29,380.00
 204293       91010       08/18/15    1071454  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  5412     REPLACE 4GB OF MEMORY WIT          2,132.00
 204293       91010       08/18/15    1071454  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  5412     REPLACE I5 PROCESSOR WITH          9,828.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         41,340.00

 204294       91010       08/18/15    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       60.00

 204295       91010       08/18/15    9990572  BARBARA HERTKO             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 204296       91010       08/18/15    1004635  HINCKLEY SPRINGS           4114     WATER SERVICE − JULY                  29.19

 204297       91010       08/18/15    1070177  DIANE HIRES                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 204298       91010       08/18/15    1059714  HARVEY HISGEN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 204299       91010       08/18/15    9990580  ALAN HOFFMANN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 204300       91010       08/18/15    9990583  WILLIAM HOIS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204301       91010       08/18/15    1061819  NANCY HOLT                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204302       91010       08/18/15    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        3600     1500 MULTI COLOR IMPRINED            750.00
 204302       91010       08/18/15    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     VOLLEYBALL CAMP SHIRT                758.40
 204302       91010       08/18/15    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     CHEER CAMP TSHIRTS                   341.25
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,849.65

 204303       91010       08/18/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     WIRE BRADS                            41.82
 204303       91010       08/18/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                    115.06
 204303       91010       08/18/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     98.88
 204303       91010       08/18/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     32.66
 204303       91010       08/18/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     PLUMBING SUPPLIES                      8.91
 204303       91010       08/18/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     46.68
 204303       91010       08/18/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     PLUMBING SUPPLIES                    144.40
 204303       91010       08/18/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     ELECTIRCAL SUPPLY                    167.09
 204303       91010       08/18/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     PAINT SUPPLIES                       102.29
 204303       91010       08/18/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     PAINT SUPPLIES                       107.00
 204303       91010       08/18/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     GROUNDS SUPPLIES                      26.96
 204303       91010       08/18/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     14.87
 204303       91010       08/18/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     PLUMBING SUPPLY                       67.41
 204303       91010       08/18/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HVAC SUPPLIES                         52.74
 204303       91010       08/18/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES REFUN            −59.97
 204303       91010       08/18/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     PAINT SUPPLIES                        15.12
 204303       91010       08/18/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     PAINT SUPPLIES                        11.96
 204303       91010       08/18/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES                   96.50
 204303       91010       08/18/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     PLUMBING SUPPLIES                     81.87
 204303       91010       08/18/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                    278.08
 204303       91010       08/18/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                    −21.19
 204303       91010       08/18/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     72.11
 204303       91010       08/18/15    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     40.79
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,542.04
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 204304       91010       08/18/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 5202     INVOICE #19420254789                  32.99
 204304       91010       08/18/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #19425615463                  33.87
 204304       91010       08/18/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #19420182527                  79.57
 204304       91010       08/18/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #19425805445 PRES             92.76
 204304       91010       08/18/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #19425805452 PRES             74.82
 204304       91010       08/18/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 5202     INVOICE #19420164996 MESH             98.00
 204304       91010       08/18/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #19420162339                  69.06
 204304       91010       08/18/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #19420162339                 223.56
 204304       91010       08/18/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #14920163329 STAD             41.37
 204304       91010       08/18/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #19420159715 PRES            101.96
 204304       91010       08/18/15    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #19420239491 PRES             34.96
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            882.92

 204305       91010       08/18/15    1058302  HOME DEPOT                 4100     SUPPLIES                              23.66

 204306       91010       08/18/15    9990592  KAY HORN                   2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                159.00

 204307       91010       08/18/15    9990601  SUSAN HOWE                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204308       91010       08/18/15    1076984  CONSTELLATION ENERGY SER   4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                   1,612.01
 204308       91010       08/18/15    1076984  CONSTELLATION ENERGY SER   4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                  24,180.09
 204308       91010       08/18/15    1076984  CONSTELLATION ENERGY SER   4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                   1,379.93
 204308       91010       08/18/15    1076984  CONSTELLATION ENERGY SER   4660     NORTH − ELECTRIC                  27,169.35
 204308       91010       08/18/15    1076984  CONSTELLATION ENERGY SER   4660     NORTH − ELECTRIC                   1,811.29
 204308       91010       08/18/15    1076984  CONSTELLATION ENERGY SER   4660     VENARD − ELECTRIC                    293.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         56,446.62

 204309       91010       08/18/15    9990639  RONALD JAKES               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 204310       91010       08/18/15    1072811  DENNIS JASTRZAB            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 204311       91010       08/18/15    9990659  BRUCE JOHNSON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                148.54

 204312       91010       08/18/15    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3405     JUN’15 PMT − SOUTH                 1,388.84
 204312       91010       08/18/15    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3405     JUN’15 PMT − NORTH                 1,092.92
 204312       91010       08/18/15    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3405     JULY 1. 2015 − JUNE 30, 2          1,311.66
 204312       91010       08/18/15    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3405     NORTH HIGH SCHOOL MONTHLY          1,009.75
 204312       91010       08/18/15    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3405     TRANSITION 99 & NORTH GAR             77.09
 204312       91010       08/18/15    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3405     JULY 1. 2015 − JUNE 30, 2          1,311.66
 204312       91010       08/18/15    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3405     NORTH HIGH SCHOOL MONTHLY          1,009.75
 204312       91010       08/18/15    1005149  JOHNSON CONTROLS           3405     TRANSITION 99 & NORTH GAR             77.09
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          7,278.76

 204313       91010       08/18/15    9990674  PAMELA MARY JONES          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204314       91010       08/18/15    1079899  LINDA JONTRY               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                152.46

 204315       91010       08/18/15    9990680  PATRICIA JORDAN            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204316       91010       08/18/15    9991696  VICTORIA KAHLE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 204317       91010       08/18/15    9991857  SCOTT KASIK                3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 204318       91010       08/18/15    1079873  KASKASKIA SPEC ED DIST #8  6710     FY15 Q4 TUITION                    5,872.91
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 204319       91010       08/18/15    9990704  ROBERT KATREIN             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204320       91010       08/18/15    9990705  BERNADETTE KAVANAGH        2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                    219.31

 204321       91010       08/18/15    9990708  MICHAEL KAYSE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 26.19

 204322       91010       08/18/15    9990711  DALE KELLY                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204323       91010       08/18/15    1080550  KENDALL EXCAVATING         5300     DGS SUMMER PROJECTS                3,024.00

 204324       91010       08/18/15    9990716  TERRENCE KENT              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204325       91010       08/18/15    9991860  KEVIN KEOGH                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 78.00

 204326       91010       08/18/15    1077769  ELAINE KIES                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 204327       91010       08/18/15    9991653  CHARLOTTE KINNANE          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204328       91010       08/18/15    1060850  FRED KIRSCH                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                149.80

 204329       91010       08/18/15    9990746  WILLIAM KOLEK              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                169.77

 204330       91010       08/18/15    1076212  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     RUNNING PO FROM 7/1/15 TH            158.96

 204331       91010       08/18/15    1063688  KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS S  4100     1 DD 1361 BIZHUB 25E; BAS          1,995.00

 204332       91010       08/18/15    1079613  KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS S  4100     4−15−15 TO 7−14−15 SERVIC             69.64

 204333       91010       08/18/15    9990766  CYNTHIA KRAUSE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                243.62

 204334       91010       08/18/15    9990789  WILLIAM KUPISCH            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 26.19

 204335       91010       08/18/15    1073821  LARSEN CONTRACTING         5202     REMOVE AND REPLACE WALK−W          3,600.00

 204336       91010       08/18/15    1052611  LEND                       6400     2015−16 DUES                       6,371.92

 204337       91010       08/18/15    9990838  MARY LINDQUIST             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                161.55

 204338       91010       08/18/15    1061451  JANICE LINGAFELTER         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204339       91010       08/18/15    9990841  KATHLEEN LISS              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204340       91010       08/18/15    9990849  DANA LOGAN                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204341       91010       08/18/15    9991641  BYRON LOTT                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 204342       91010       08/18/15    9990859  KATHLEEN LUCZYNSKI         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204343       91010       08/18/15    9990863  LINDA LUXEN                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                159.20

 204344       91010       08/18/15    9991642  RUPERT MALONE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 204345       91010       08/18/15    9990895  JUDITH MANNING             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                178.70

 204346       91010       08/18/15    1061225  MARIANJOY REHAB HOSPITAL   3000     OT BTW OB #3                         132.00
 204346       91010       08/18/15    1061225  MARIANJOY REHAB HOSPITAL   3000     OT BTW OB#8                          132.00
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 204346       91010       08/18/15    1061225  MARIANJOY REHAB HOSPITAL   3000     OT BTW OB#9                          132.00
 204346       91010       08/18/15    1061225  MARIANJOY REHAB HOSPITAL   3000     OT BTW LJ #4                         132.03
 204346       91010       08/18/15    1061225  MARIANJOY REHAB HOSPITAL   3000     OT BTW LJ 2&3                        264.00
 204346       91010       08/18/15    1061225  MARIANJOY REHAB HOSPITAL   3000     LJ EVAL, 1 OT BTW                    670.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,462.03

 204347       91010       08/18/15    1073380  TIMOTHY MASH               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 38.26

 204348       91010       08/18/15    9990917  LOUKIA MASTRODIMOS         3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 204349       91010       08/18/15    1075226  WALTER MATUNE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 204350       91010       08/18/15    1079066  MICHAEL MAYFIELD           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 204351       91010       08/18/15    9990929  VERA MCCABE                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                161.55

 204352       91010       08/18/15    9990941  MARK MCDONALD              3328     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                 250.00

 204353       91010       08/18/15    1076166  TERRY MCFADDEN             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204354       91010       08/18/15    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     70705T73 BRASS GARDEN HOS             35.48
 204354       91010       08/18/15    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI              5.26
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             40.74

 204355       91010       08/18/15    1010582  METRO PROFESSIONAL PRODUC  4100     3M  3H TWIST&FILL NEUTRAL            190.80
 204355       91010       08/18/15    1010582  METRO PROFESSIONAL PRODUC  4100     3M 23H TWIST&FILL NEUTRAL            124.00
 204355       91010       08/18/15    1010582  METRO PROFESSIONAL PRODUC  4100     3M 25L TWIST&FILL HB QUAT            333.00
 204355       91010       08/18/15    1010582  METRO PROFESSIONAL PRODUC  4100     LABELS FOR ALL TWIST&FILL             12.95
 204355       91010       08/18/15    1010582  METRO PROFESSIONAL PRODUC  4100     3M 23H TWIST&FILL NEUTRAL             24.80
 204355       91010       08/18/15    1010582  METRO PROFESSIONAL PRODUC  4100     HB QUAT DISINFECTANT CLEA            666.00
 204355       91010       08/18/15    1010582  METRO PROFESSIONAL PRODUC  4100     NEUTRAL CLEANER CONCENTRA            699.60
 204355       91010       08/18/15    1010582  METRO PROFESSIONAL PRODUC  4100     NEUTRAL CLEANER CONCENTRA             47.70
 204355       91010       08/18/15    1010582  METRO PROFESSIONAL PRODUC  4100     NEUTRAL QUAT DISINFECTANT            545.60
 204355       91010       08/18/15    1010582  METRO PROFESSIONAL PRODUC  4100     NEUTRAL QUAT DISINFECTANT             37.20
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,681.65

 204356       91010       08/18/15    1012075  MIDCO INCORPORATED         3400     SERVICE / REPAIR                      45.00
 204356       91010       08/18/15    1012075  MIDCO INCORPORATED         3400     SERVICE                              278.03
 204356       91010       08/18/15    1012075  MIDCO INCORPORATED         3400     NORTH HIGH SCHOOL                  5,434.00
 204356       91010       08/18/15    1012075  MIDCO INCORPORATED         3400     SILVER AGREEMENT                   1,417.00
 204356       91010       08/18/15    1012075  MIDCO INCORPORATED         3400     SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL                  5,107.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         12,281.03

 204357       91010       08/18/15    1056804  HAROLD MITCHELL            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                149.80

 204358       91010       08/18/15    9990996  JAMES MIZENER              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 204359       91010       08/18/15    9990998  JANINE MODJESKI            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                206.28

 204360       91010       08/18/15    9990999  ELWIN MOHNS                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204361       91010       08/18/15    9991002  LORRINE MOLONEY            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                192.24

 204362       91010       08/18/15    1060810  SAM MOSCATO                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 204363       91010       08/18/15    9991026  RICHARD MUEGGE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06
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 204364       91010       08/18/15    1080557  MURNANE PAPER              4100     ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES PA          2,819.40
 204364       91010       08/18/15    1080557  MURNANE PAPER              4100     NORTH HIGH SCHOOL PAPER O         28,416.10
 204364       91010       08/18/15    1080557  MURNANE PAPER              4100     SOUTH HIGH PAPER ORDER            40,533.40
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         71,768.90

 204365       91010       08/18/15    9991037  COLLEEN MURPHY             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.00

 204366       91010       08/18/15    1052449  NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNITU  7006     44256 GUEST CHAIR NATURAL          2,154.60
 204366       91010       08/18/15    1052449  NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNITU  7006     44261 42" ROUND PEDESTAL             849.30
 204366       91010       08/18/15    1052449  NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNITU  7006     SHIPPING                             105.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,108.90

 204367       91010       08/18/15    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          4100     2.5 GAL CHLOROTHALONIL 72            194.00
 204367       91010       08/18/15    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          4100     2.5 GAL TM 4.5                       185.00
 204367       91010       08/18/15    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          4100     PROPENSITY PROPICONAZOLE             210.00
 204367       91010       08/18/15    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          4100     FERTILIZER 22−0−5 W/TRIMC            656.25
 204367       91010       08/18/15    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          4100     FIELD MARKING MATERIAL/NO             90.00
 204367       91010       08/18/15    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          4100     GRANULAR SULFUR                      540.00
 204367       91010       08/18/15    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          5300     ENDOROOTS 3−3−4 MYCORRHIZ            710.00
 204367       91010       08/18/15    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          5300     ROOTS 15−0−8 ORGANIC TURF          1,436.70
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,021.95

 204368       91010       08/18/15    9991055  ALICE NEENAN               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204369       91010       08/18/15    1051743  NEFF/GENERAL EMBROIDERY    4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             65.02
 204369       91010       08/18/15    1051743  NEFF/GENERAL EMBROIDERY    4100     MI−SM SERVICE BAR − GOLD             200.00
 204369       91010       08/18/15    1051743  NEFF/GENERAL EMBROIDERY    4100     SINGLE CHENILLE LETTER "D          1,575.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,840.02

 204370       91010       08/18/15    1061909  KATHERINE NESTROCK         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 204371       91010       08/18/15    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     JULY BILLS                           272.80

 204372       91010       08/18/15    1080639  NORTH SHORE NETTING SYSTE  5300     SOFTBALL FIELD SAFETY NET         44,000.00

 204373       91010       08/18/15    9991680  RONALD NOVAK               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                232.50

 204374       91010       08/18/15    1077020  NYHART                     2250     JULY ADMIN FEE                       468.60

 204375       91010       08/18/15    1063039  OAKBROOK MECHANICAL SERVI  3230     INVOICE #987773                      294.00

 204376       91010       08/18/15    1004262  KAY O’BRIEN                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 204377       91010       08/18/15    9991081  JOAN O’CONNOR              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 204378       91010       08/18/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     E4H−8881−FB BLACK OFFICE             404.97
 204378       91010       08/18/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     FOLDERS & POCKET FOLDERS             184.90
 204378       91010       08/18/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     FOLDERS & POCKET FOLDERS             184.90
 204378       91010       08/18/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     FOLDERS & POCKET FOLDERS             184.90
 204378       91010       08/18/15    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     E4H−8881−FB BLACK OFFICE            −404.97
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            554.70

 204379       91010       08/18/15    9991084  LANA OGNIBENE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204380       91010       08/18/15    1063151  OMNI CHEER                 4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             41.83
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 204380       91010       08/18/15    1063151  OMNI CHEER                 4100     FILLIES C−PRIME TANK WITH            597.50
 204380       91010       08/18/15    1063151  OMNI CHEER                 4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             30.11
 204380       91010       08/18/15    1063151  OMNI CHEER                 4100     PINTOS CHASSE PERF C−FIT             430.20
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,099.64

 204381       91010       08/18/15    1062620  PEARSON EDUCATION          4212     AP SPANISH:  PREP FOR LAN          1,873.50
 204381       91010       08/18/15    1062620  PEARSON EDUCATION          4212     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI            131.15
 204381       91010       08/18/15    1062620  PEARSON EDUCATION          4201     AP EDITION CHEMISTRY THE           4,724.10
 204381       91010       08/18/15    1062620  PEARSON EDUCATION          4201     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI            330.69
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          7,059.44

 204382       91010       08/18/15    1056189  PERFECTION LEARNING        4212     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI            200.00
 204382       91010       08/18/15    1056189  PERFECTION LEARNING        4212     WORKBOOK IN SPANISH 3 YEA          2,000.00
 204382       91010       08/18/15    1056189  PERFECTION LEARNING        4212     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI           −137.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,062.50

 204383       91010       08/18/15    1060659  PIKE SYSTEMS, INC          4100     #E81530 TNSION SPRING FOR             27.08
 204383       91010       08/18/15    1060659  PIKE SYSTEMS, INC          4100     HILLYARD #HIL0096606 GREE          1,088.88
 204383       91010       08/18/15    1060659  PIKE SYSTEMS, INC          4100     HILLYARD SYNTHETIC FLOOR             262.76
 204383       91010       08/18/15    1060659  PIKE SYSTEMS, INC          4100     HILLYARD SYSNTHETIC FLOOR            228.76
 204383       91010       08/18/15    1060659  PIKE SYSTEMS, INC          4100     PRE−GAME GYM TACK− CA CLE            282.90
 204383       91010       08/18/15    1060659  PIKE SYSTEMS, INC          4100     GREEN SELECT DEGREASER CL          1,094.88
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,985.26

 204384       91010       08/18/15    1007207  PIONEER MFG. CO            4100     5 GAL PAIL BRITE STRIDE W            530.00

 204385       91010       08/18/15    1074176  JOAN KRAUSE POOL           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                183.78

 204386       91010       08/18/15    9991165  PATRICIA POST              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204387       91010       08/18/15    1061808  PREMIER AGENDAS            3420     3200 STUDENT HANDBOOKS, P          8,160.00

 204388       91010       08/18/15    1070167  PRINT SMART                4100     BUSINESS CARDS FOR BERNAR             91.00

 204389       91010       08/18/15    9991176  LARRY PUETZ                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204390       91010       08/18/15    1080551  QUALITY CONTROL SYSTEM, I  5200     DGN SUMMER PROJECTS               60,300.00

 204391       91010       08/18/15    1072424  RAINBOW PRINTING           4100     500 BUSINESS CARDS FOR AM             59.95
 204391       91010       08/18/15    1072424  RAINBOW PRINTING           4100     500 BUSINESS CARDS FOR KA             59.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            119.90

 204392       91010       08/18/15    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        4100     02003 FLOOR TOOL                      67.00
 204392       91010       08/18/15    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        4100     2293/3092311 CREVICE TOOL             27.50
 204392       91010       08/18/15    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        4100     26057A END CAP                        10.00
 204392       91010       08/18/15    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        4100     52246 16" EPLACEMENT STRI             32.25
 204392       91010       08/18/15    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        4100     68054 WASTE BELT                       6.75
 204392       91010       08/18/15    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        4100     68057/86312540 STRAP ASSE             79.89
 204392       91010       08/18/15    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        4100     68066 HOSE BVAC                       65.50
 204392       91010       08/18/15    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        4100     68088 LOWER WAND                      67.50
 204392       91010       08/18/15    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        4100     68096 WASTE STRAP                      7.75
 204392       91010       08/18/15    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        4100     HANDLES FOR MINUTEMAN FLO            169.50
 204392       91010       08/18/15    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        4100     SANITAIRE  REPLACEMENT BR             54.00
 204392       91010       08/18/15    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        4100     SANITAIRE AGITATOR BEARIN             14.98
 204392       91010       08/18/15    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        4100     SANITAIRE SWITCH 36409−13             18.03
 204392       91010       08/18/15    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        4100     SHAMPOO BRUSH FOR 20" MAC             94.85



SPI                                                                                                         PAGE NUMBER:   15
DATE: 08/06/2015                                 COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 99                          VENCHK11
TIME: 09:01:15                                             CHECK REGISTER                                   ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/16

     FUND − 10 − EDUCATIONAL FUND         

 CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT   DATE ISSUED −−−−−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−−−−−  ACCT     −−−−−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−−−−            AMOUNT

 204392       91010       08/18/15    1058911  RAMROD DISTRIBUTORS        4100     SANITAIRE RETAINER E−2021             33.16
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            748.66

 204393       91010       08/18/15    9991643  ROBERT RANK                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                146.90

 204394       91010       08/18/15    1060764  REALLY GOOD STUFF          4100     #151744AJT SCHEDULING POC             19.99
 204394       91010       08/18/15    1060764  REALLY GOOD STUFF          4100     #162001BFX READY TO DECOR             12.48
 204394       91010       08/18/15    1060764  REALLY GOOD STUFF          4100     #162550CFA ZINGO SIGHT WO             19.99
 204394       91010       08/18/15    1060764  REALLY GOOD STUFF          4100     #305730AJT PHONEME PHOTO              12.99
 204394       91010       08/18/15    1060764  REALLY GOOD STUFF          4100     #306300CFA FEEL TRACE AND             29.99
 204394       91010       08/18/15    1060764  REALLY GOOD STUFF          4100     #306433DCR  DOLCH SIGHT W             50.14
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            145.58

 204395       91010       08/18/15    9991195  CAROL REDELL               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204396       91010       08/18/15    1056367  WILLIAM REID               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                159.00

 204397       91010       08/18/15    1079044  RICHARD REMPERT            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                138.12

 204398       91010       08/18/15    1061818  PAUL REWERTS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204399       91010       08/18/15    1011345  RIDDELL/ALL AMERICAN       3230     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI            307.32
 204399       91010       08/18/15    1011345  RIDDELL/ALL AMERICAN       3230     FOOTBALL EQUIPMENT RECOND          6,740.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          7,047.32

 204400       91010       08/18/15    1062725  SCOTT RIGSBEE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204401       91010       08/18/15    9991213  BRUCE RITTER               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                177.00

 204402       91010       08/18/15    1075185  RJ FITNESS SERVICES        3230     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             60.00
 204402       91010       08/18/15    1075185  RJ FITNESS SERVICES        3230     FITNESS ROOM EQUIPMENT RE          1,088.24
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,148.24

 204403       91010       08/18/15    1062753  ROBERT M ROLF              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204404       91010       08/18/15    9991229  ROBERT ROSE                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                141.36

 204405       91010       08/18/15    9991247  PAUL RUNYON                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204406       91010       08/18/15    1060292  ROBERT RUYLE               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204407       91010       08/18/15    9991264  LINDA SACCOMANNO           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                240.91

 204408       91010       08/18/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4099     COCA COLA CAS #623980                 10.00
 204408       91010       08/18/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4099     COFFEE CANISTERS FOLGERS              59.41
 204408       91010       08/18/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4099     DIET COKE 32 PK #923987               20.00
 204408       91010       08/18/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4099     DIXIE PAPER NAPKINS #2224             47.61
 204408       91010       08/18/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4099     DIXIE ULTRA PAPER PLATES,             27.81
 204408       91010       08/18/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4099     DIXIE ULTRA PAPER PLATES,             37.79
 204408       91010       08/18/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4099     LAND O LAKES MINI MOOS HA             15.19
 204408       91010       08/18/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4099     NESTLE PURE LIFE WATER 16             59.82
 204408       91010       08/18/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4099     SPRITE 24 12 OZ CANS #978              6.01
 204408       91010       08/18/15    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     SUPPLIES                             154.33
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            437.97

 204409       91010       08/18/15    1012600  SANTO SPORT STORE          4100     WILSON GST COMPOSITE FOOT            465.00
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 204409       91010       08/18/15    1012600  SANTO SPORT STORE          4100     WILSON GST LEATHER FOOTBA            680.00
 204409       91010       08/18/15    1012600  SANTO SPORT STORE          4100     WILSON TR RUBBER PRACTICE            320.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,465.00

 204410       91010       08/18/15    1007780  SASED                      6710     FY16 SE TUITION                  118,524.00
 204410       91010       08/18/15    1007780  SASED                      6710     MN TUITION                       206,784.00
 204410       91010       08/18/15    1007780  SASED                      6710     DIRECTIONS TUITION               189,270.00
 204410       91010       08/18/15    1007780  SASED                      6710     TRANSITION TUITION                67,808.00
 204410       91010       08/18/15    1007780  SASED                      6720     VI TUITION                        27,275.25
 204410       91010       08/18/15    1007780  SASED                      3100     FY16 1ST, PBIS, AT                38,715.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                        648,376.25

 204411       91010       08/18/15    1076865  GRETCHEN SAUER             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 50.26

 204412       91010       08/18/15    1058072  SCHOOL SPECIALTY FURNITUR  3600     2500 SCHOOL HANDBOOKS FOR          6,375.00

 204413       91010       08/18/15    9991299  CYNTHIA SCHRAMM            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                233.42

 204414       91010       08/18/15    9991302  RAYMOND SCHUDA             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 204415       91010       08/18/15    1056271  LANCE SCHULZ               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204416       91010       08/18/15    1053035  CARL N SCHUPMANN           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204417       91010       08/18/15    9991693  JANICE SCHWARZE            3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 204418       91010       08/18/15    9991317  JANE SCOVILLE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204419       91010       08/18/15    9991319  KAREN SEATON               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 56.00

 204420       91010       08/18/15    9991647  MARY LOU SEJUD             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204421       91010       08/18/15    1055475  SERVICE SANITATION         3900     PORTABLE TOILET SERVICE              268.00

 204422       91010       08/18/15    1076751  SERVICE WITH A SMILE       4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI              8.20
 204422       91010       08/18/15    1076751  SERVICE WITH A SMILE       4100     IJ300RT PAPERMATE INKJOY             236.25
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            244.45

 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     ACC72380                               5.91
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AVE05303                               7.44
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AVE05403                               8.97
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AVE05503                              11.21
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BIC MV511BK                           15.29
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM1426                               16.99
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PI;35334                              35.98
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SAN30072                              10.99
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SWI44401S                             16.49
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV95001                               3.36
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     ZEB46620                              14.99
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     3750 PAKING TAPE, 6/PK, M             29.99
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     AA BATTERIES, 48/PK, RAYA             70.35
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     AAA BATTERIES, 24/PK, RAY             24.46
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     ANTISTATIC CLEANER, 10 OZ             14.88
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     CABLE TIES, 6−3/8" ASSORT              6.49
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     CAPETOWN COLORS 4X6, LINE              9.29
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     CONTEMP READY INDEX 1−15              12.58
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 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     DISINFECTING WIPES, 3/PK,             39.99
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     DISPOSABLE COMPRESSED DUS             39.99
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     DRYLINE CORRECTION TABE,              24.99
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     DYMO LABELS, YELLOW, DYM9             22.65
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     INVISIBLE TAPE, 3/4" * 10              6.69
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     LARGE MICROFIBER TOWELS 2             13.49
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     LASER ADDRESS LABELS, 300              6.99
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     MARRAKESH 3 X 3, ASSORTED              8.49
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     MULTI−COLOR KEY RACK, 8−K              8.97
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     NYLON CABLE TIES, 11*3/16             39.99
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     OFFSET SCISSOR, 8IN, GRAY             17.32
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     PERM LASER FILE FOLDER LA             19.99
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     STANDARD CHISEL STAPLES,                .50
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     STRETCH FILM W/HANDLES 20            194.99
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4114     WHITE BUSINESS ENVELOPE,               4.07
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     AAG E517−50 CALENDAR, REF             11.69
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     ASP 29538 PAD, MOUSE,ERGO             10.19
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     AVE 24−148 MARKER, MRKSAL              5.78
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     AVE 5160 LABEL,ADRS, 1X26             22.99
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     AVE 5660 LABEL,LR1X2.62,1             49.99
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     AVE,2160 LABEL,LSR1X2−5/8              7.34
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     FEL 35250 LUBRICANT,F/SHR              7.99
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     FEL 9311101 MONITOR,ISPIR             38.75
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     IVR 59002 COPYHOLDER, CLI              7.95
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     MMM CL564 WIPES,DSK/OFFC,              6.93
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     MMM660−3SSNRP −                       29.97
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     MMM−MP200PS PAD, BATTERY               9.99
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     PAP 5032315 TAPE, CRCTN,D             10.99
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     PIL 31020 PEN, RBALL,RT,G             14.49
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     RAC 84251 WIPES,DSNFT,80/             14.39
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     RTG 41200 PAD, NOTE,SLFST              2.69
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     TOP #63016 PAD,LGL RLD,5X              8.49
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4099     TOP#63116 PAD, LGL RLD,LT             22.99
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM 653−AU NOTE, PSTIT 1.              7.49
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MMM 654−14AU PAD, POST−IT             18.49
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     QUA 43468 ENVELOPE, 6 X 9             16.31
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 12305 ROLDER, INTR1/3             22.99
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     UNV 35715 ROLL,ADD/CALC,               6.29
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     DYM 30330 LABELS                      16.20
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     EPI 1031 SHARPENER                   143.88
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SCC 412SMJ8                           33.95
 204423       91010       08/18/15    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SUPPLIES                              36.09
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,350.06

 204424       91010       08/18/15    1072666  SHERWIN WILLIAMS           5200     #597−3912 2’X2’ CEILING T          9,836.25
 204424       91010       08/18/15    1072666  SHERWIN WILLIAMS           4100     5 GAL PAINT FOR STAGE FLO            242.20
 204424       91010       08/18/15    1072666  SHERWIN WILLIAMS           4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JU          1,207.40
 204424       91010       08/18/15    1072666  SHERWIN WILLIAMS           4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JU          1,360.65
 204424       91010       08/18/15    1072666  SHERWIN WILLIAMS           5200     #597−3912 2’X2’ CEILING T            183.00
 204424       91010       08/18/15    1072666  SHERWIN WILLIAMS           4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR AU          1,251.13
 204424       91010       08/18/15    1072666  SHERWIN WILLIAMS           4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JU            135.60
 204424       91010       08/18/15    1072666  SHERWIN WILLIAMS           4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JU            280.70
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         14,496.93

 204425       91010       08/18/15    1053036  SIGNS NOW                  4100     EST#SN195−26371 EXIT 29 S             44.60
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 204426       91010       08/18/15    9991648  JOHN SIPPY                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204427       91010       08/18/15    9991649  RUDOLPH J SKUL JR          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 204428       91010       08/18/15    9991349  VERETTA SLAD               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                125.14

 204429       91010       08/18/15    1076112  JAMES SLOUF                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                117.75

 204430       91010       08/18/15    1050709  SHERID A SMITH             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                155.00

 204431       91010       08/18/15    1078326  SPENCER’S BOOKS, LLC       4201     INTRO. TO  STATISTICS & D            225.00
 204431       91010       08/18/15    1078326  SPENCER’S BOOKS, LLC       4201     SHIPPING − 3%                          7.00
 204431       91010       08/18/15    1078326  SPENCER’S BOOKS, LLC       4201     COLLEGE PHYSICS 978003023          1,512.50
 204431       91010       08/18/15    1078326  SPENCER’S BOOKS, LLC       4201     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             98.62
 204431       91010       08/18/15    1078326  SPENCER’S BOOKS, LLC       4201     GALERIA 9780078742477                126.00
 204431       91010       08/18/15    1078326  SPENCER’S BOOKS, LLC       4201     MAGRUDER’S AMER GVT 97801            149.00
 204431       91010       08/18/15    1078326  SPENCER’S BOOKS, LLC       4201     THE AMERICANS 97803958518          1,500.00
 204431       91010       08/18/15    1078326  SPENCER’S BOOKS, LLC       4201     ANTHROPOLOGY: EXPLORATION          1,110.00
 204431       91010       08/18/15    1078326  SPENCER’S BOOKS, LLC       4201     BSCS BIOLOGY: A MOLECULAR            750.00
 204431       91010       08/18/15    1078326  SPENCER’S BOOKS, LLC       4201     DEUTSCH AKTUELL 1 ISBN 97            286.50
 204431       91010       08/18/15    1078326  SPENCER’S BOOKS, LLC       4201     INTRO TO ACCOUNTING ISBN           3,562.50
 204431       91010       08/18/15    1078326  SPENCER’S BOOKS, LLC       4201     PRECALCULUS WITH LIMITS I          3,580.00
 204431       91010       08/18/15    1078326  SPENCER’S BOOKS, LLC       4201     SHIPPING − 3%                        311.00
 204431       91010       08/18/15    1078326  SPENCER’S BOOKS, LLC       4201     THE AMERICANS ISBN 978039            760.00
 204431       91010       08/18/15    1078326  SPENCER’S BOOKS, LLC       4201     THE LANGUAGE OF COMPOSITI            287.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         14,265.12

 204432       91010       08/18/15    1059839  SPIRIT PRODUCTS, INC.      4100     LACROSSE CAMP TSHIRTS                623.30
 204432       91010       08/18/15    1059839  SPIRIT PRODUCTS, INC.      4100     INVOICE 26280 GIRLS SUMME            214.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            837.30

 204433       91010       08/18/15    1059715  ELIZABETH SPRINGER         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                158.00

 204434       91010       08/18/15    1062710  SPRINT/NEXTEL (DISTRICT)   3403     CELL PHONES                        2,032.09

 204435       91010       08/18/15    1079155  STAFFORD−SMITH INC         5400     PROVIDE EQUIPMENT, MATERI          1,890.00

 204436       91010       08/18/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SUPPLIES                              23.25
 204436       91010       08/18/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SUPPLIES                             425.51
 204436       91010       08/18/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          3600     SUPPLIES                             155.30
 204436       91010       08/18/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          3600     SUPPLIES                              43.85
 204436       91010       08/18/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          3600     SUPPLIES                             134.22
 204436       91010       08/18/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          3600     SUPPLIES                              91.63
 204436       91010       08/18/15    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     FRAMES                             2,625.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,498.76

 204437       91010       08/18/15    9991650  JOHN STAPLETON             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 204438       91010       08/18/15    1073584  STEINER ELECTRIC CO        5202     QUOTE S005083413                     906.66
 204438       91010       08/18/15    1073584  STEINER ELECTRIC CO        5202     QUOTE S005083413                   7,253.34
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          8,160.00

 204439       91010       08/18/15    1061454  STEVE WEISS MUSIC          7007     MARCHING PERCUSSION ENSEM         21,693.20

 204440       91010       08/18/15    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     JULY BILLS                            43.50
 204440       91010       08/18/15    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     JULY BILLS                           232.00
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                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            275.50

 204441       91010       08/18/15    1074020  ELLEN SVEC                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                161.68

 204442       91010       08/18/15    1077276  SWEETWATER                 5412     XLR25 − PRO CO 25’ XLRF−X             50.00
 204442       91010       08/18/15    1077276  SWEETWATER                 5412     XLR25 − PROCO 25’ XLRF−XL             25.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             75.00

 204443       91010       08/18/15    1010211  SWIMMERS EDGE, INC         3000     25 YARD 75" COMPETITOR 6           3,999.60
 204443       91010       08/18/15    1010211  SWIMMERS EDGE, INC         3000     SHIPPING BY FREIGHT DIREC            220.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,219.60

 204444       91010       08/18/15    1008676  TAMELING, INC.             5202     6 TONS 3/4 LIMESTONE PER             292.00
 204444       91010       08/18/15    1008676  TAMELING, INC.             5300     6TONS 3/4 LIMESTONE INCLU            292.00
 204444       91010       08/18/15    1008676  TAMELING, INC.             4100     LANDSCAPE STONES                     187.00
 204444       91010       08/18/15    1008676  TAMELING, INC.             4100     14 YARDS OF MULCH                    538.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,309.00

 204445       91010       08/18/15    1079088  TEAM SPORTS INK            4100     INVOICE 35130                        269.55

 204446       91010       08/18/15    1054971  PAT TELFORD                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                142.67

 204447       91010       08/18/15    9991422  DANIEL TELITZ              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204448       91010       08/18/15    9991651  PHILLIP THORNE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 204449       91010       08/18/15    1076264  TIGERDIRECT.COM            4113     SUPPLIES                             201.94

 204450       91010       08/18/15    1080650   TRANE SUPPLY TINLEY PARK  5202     COMPRESSOR & PARTS PER AT          1,151.46
 204450       91010       08/18/15    1080650   TRANE SUPPLY TINLEY PARK  5202     COMPRESSOR & PARTS PER AT         11,856.53
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         13,007.99

 204451       91010       08/18/15    1053215  TRANE CHICAGO SERVICE      4100     CNT00900 TEMP LIMIT                   90.00

 204452       91010       08/18/15    1011366  TROPHYS ARE US             4100     ENGRAVED NAME PLATES                  16.00
 204452       91010       08/18/15    1011366  TROPHYS ARE US             4100     ENGRAVED NAME PLATES                 171.80
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            187.80

 204453       91010       08/18/15    9991660  NANCY ULRICH               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06

 204454       91010       08/18/15    1076791  UNIFIRST CORP              3230     MATS − SOUTH                         174.48

 204455       91010       08/18/15    1062621  PETE VENTRELLI             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204456       91010       08/18/15    1009149  VICTOR SHADE CO            7006     CUSTOM VEAUTI−VUE ROLLER             540.00

 204457       91010       08/18/15    1009154  VILLAGE GREENS OF WOODRID  4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI            140.00
 204457       91010       08/18/15    1009154  VILLAGE GREENS OF WOODRID  4100     PING GOLF − BAG                    1,666.00
 204457       91010       08/18/15    1009154  VILLAGE GREENS OF WOODRID  4100     SET UP OF DGN LOGO                    75.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,881.00

 204458       91010       08/18/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE   3700     NHS WATER AUG 15                     506.02
 204458       91010       08/18/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE   3700     NHS WATER AUG 15                   1,000.70
 204458       91010       08/18/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE   3700     NHS WATER AUG 15                   1,031.08
 204458       91010       08/18/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE   3700     NHS WATER AUG 15                     397.51
 204458       91010       08/18/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE   3700     NHS WATER AUG 15                   1,136.26
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 204458       91010       08/18/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE   3700     NHS WATER AUG 15                     100.74
 204458       91010       08/18/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE   3700     NHS WATER AUG 15                     524.48
 204458       91010       08/18/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE   3700     NHS WATER AUG 15                      54.65
 204458       91010       08/18/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE   3700     NHS WATER AUG 15                      80.85
 204458       91010       08/18/15    1009165  VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE   3700     VENARD WATER AUG 15                  128.53
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,960.82

 204459       91010       08/18/15    1059749  ERIC WAGNER                3181     TREASURER SERVICES                   760.00
 204459       91010       08/18/15    1059749  ERIC WAGNER                3181     RE−ISSUE JULY PMT                    760.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,520.00

 204460       91010       08/18/15    9991525  ROBERT WEBELER             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                246.52

 204461       91010       08/18/15    1077270  DON WHELPLEY               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 204462       91010       08/18/15    1080370  ROY WIEMERSLAGE            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                200.06
 204462       91010       08/18/15    1080370  ROY WIEMERSLAGE            2225     MED REIMB−JUL14−MAY15              2,214.94
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,415.00

 204463       91010       08/18/15    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     DIST MASTER PLANNING               9,483.51

 204464       91010       08/18/15    1078576  WALT WILLIAMS              3400     LIAISON−JUN15−JUL15                4,000.00

 204465       91010       08/18/15    9991552  MICHAEL WILLIAMS           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 204466       91010       08/18/15    1080619  WILLOWGLEN ACADEMY−IL      6720     JUNE RT TUITION                    2,485.00

 204467       91010       08/18/15    1057390  JOAN WILSON                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                169.77

 204468       91010       08/18/15    1061906  SANDRA WOJCIK              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 204469       91010       08/18/15    9991579  SCOTT WUGGAZER             3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 204470       91010       08/18/15    9991654  RICHARD WYLLIE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                191.40

 204471       91010       08/18/15    1059125  XEROX CORPORATION          3000     T99 JUNE                              57.00
 204471       91010       08/18/15    1059125  XEROX CORPORATION          3000     T99 JULY 15                           57.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            114.00

 204472       91010       08/18/15    1012549  XEROX CORPORATION          5402     RUNNING PO FOR ’15−’16.               24.44
 204472       91010       08/18/15    1012549  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     RUNNING PO FOR XEROX 5135            228.00
 204472       91010       08/18/15    1012549  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     RUNNING PO FOR XEROX 5135             57.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            309.44

 204473       91010       08/18/15    1078279  XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES   5402     JULY’15 & AUG’15                  14,590.00

 204474       91010       08/18/15    9991593  GINA ZICCARDI              3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 204475       91010       08/18/15    9991594  TERRY ZIEMKE               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 31.23

     TOTAL FUND                                                                                                   1,389,273.90

     TOTAL REPORT                                                                                                 1,389,273.90


